



\$~R-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 236/2021**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
with SI Chetan, PS Paschim
Vihar West

versus

DEEPAK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Dinesh Malik, Adv.
(DHCLSC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

List on 21st January, 2026 along with CRL.A. 264/2021, titled

State v. Kuldeep.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/sg/as