



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 236/2021**
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Dinesh Malik, Adv.
(DHCLSC) with Mr.Puneet
Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

1. This appeal has been listed before us under the category of 'Old/Targeted Cases'.
2. The appeal is already listed for hearing on 21st January 2026.
3. List on 21st January, 2026, the date already fixed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/rv/Yg