



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 236/2021

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
with SI Sneha Bhakat
Mother of the victim in person

versus

DEEPAK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, list for remaining arguments on 6th April, 2026.
3. The respondent shall remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
4. The mother of the victim is also present in person. She submits that she does not want to pursue this case. She need not appear any further in this case.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 2, 2026/sg/pb