



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 236/2021**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the
State with Mr. Manvendra
Yadav and Mr. Atiq Ur
Rehman, Advocates with SI
Sneha Bhakat..

versus

DEEPAK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dinesh Malik, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent requests for an adjournment stating that he is unwell.
2. At his request, re-list on 09th April, 2026.
3. The respondent shall remain personally present before us on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 6, 2026/vd/sk