



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.A. 236/2021

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Mr.Atiq
Ur Rehman, Adv.
SI Sandip Bishnoi, PS-
Mayapuri.

versus

DEEPAK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Dinesh Malik, Mr.Akash
Saini, Mr.Puneet Jain and
Mr.Lavish Arora, Adv. with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/Arya/ik