



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 236/2021 & CRL.M.A. 15584/2026**
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP for the
State with Mr.Manvendra
Yadav, Adv. along with SI
Sandeep Bishnoi, PS Mayapuri.

versus

DEEPAK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Dinesh Malik, Mr.Puneet
Jain, Mr.Akash Saini &
Mr.Karan Dahiya, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. The learned counsels for the parties wish to refer to some more judgments.
2. At their request, re-list on 19th May, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 18, 2026/rv/ik