



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 236/2021 & CRL.M.A. 15584/2026**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
along with SI Sandeep Bishnoi,
PS Mayapuri.

versus

DEEPAKRespondent

Through: Mr.Dinesh Malik, Mr.Puneet
Jain, Mr.Lavish Arora, Adv.
along with respondent in
person.
Mr.Archit Upadhayay, Adv.
(DSL SA).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

1. List on 20th May, 2026 at 02:30 PM.
2. The respondent shall remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. The learned counsel for the DSL SA has assisted us in the matter. He is discharged from appearing in the matter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 19, 2026/rv/ik